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OSTER
Researching Services

12S97 Colonial Drive • Ml. Airy, MD 21 771
Oftice/Fitx: 301-253-6040
m.iryannoster@cumcast.net

August 7, 2008

AUe0.7*08 -
Ann Quintan, Esq
Acting Secretary ' ' 8UR&CI? TRANSPORTATION BOARD
Surface Transportation Board
395 £ Street, SW
Washington, D.C. 20423

Dear Ms. Quinlan:

Enclosed for recording with the Surface Transportation Board is a Memorandum of Railcar
Lease Agreement dated 7/30/08 involving the following parties and railroad equipment:

Lessor: Wells Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc.
Investors Building, Suite 700
733 Marquette Avenue So.
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Lessee: Watco Companies, Inc.
315 West Third Street
Pittsburg, KS 66762

Equipment: 64, Covered Hoppers
HLMX 250-287, NI
HPJX 15003-15247, MI

Please record this agreement as a primary document. The filing fee of $41 is enclosed.
Summary: Memorandum of Railcar Lease Agreement dated 7/30/08 between Wells Fargo
Equipment Finance, Inc. as Lessor and Watco Companies, Lie. as Lessee including 64 Covered
Hoppers, HLMX 250-287, NI; HPJX 15003-15247, NI.

•-i

Sincerely,

Mary Ann Oster
Research Consultant

Enclosure
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WTCLLS
FARGO

wwfe F*W> evdpnmii fhtmu
Investors BuMng , St»to 700
133 Marquelte Awnuo South
UtmaapoMs, MN 55402

Memorandum of Rallcar Lease Agreement

THIS MEMORANDUM OFRAILCAR LEASE AGREEMENT Is made and entered into as of July 30,2008 by
and between Watts Fargo Equipment Finance, Inc., a Minnesota corporation CLessorJ and Wateo
Companies, Inc., e(n) Kansas corporation fiessee?1), with reference to the following:

1. Lessor has agreed to lease to Lessee, and Lessee has agreed to lease /torn Lessor various raOcars
pursuant to one or more Supplements to the Lease to be entered into by Lessor and Lessee from time to tkno,
en as more particularly described In that certain Raitear Master Lease Agreement dated as of December 29,
2007 between Lessor and Lessee (hereinafter referred to as the "Lease").

2. Pursuant to Supplement No($) 0108344-109 to the Lease, Lessor has agreed to lease to Lessee and
Lessee has agreed to lease from Lessor Eleven (11) HLMX covered hopper railcara and Fifty Three (S3)
HPJX covered hopper rallcars, raticars bearing reporting marks and numbers indicated on Schedule A
hereto. eM as mom particularly described in the Lease.

3. The Lease shall be effective ae of the execution date thereof and shall be subject to the terms of the
Lease, as provided therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed or caused this Memorandum of RaMcar Lease
Agreement to be executed as of the date first above written.

By:

Name:

Fargo Inc.

M-
t/

Lessee: Wateo Companies. Inc.

By;

Name:

Title:
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SURFACETRAN6PORTA710NBOA» Schedule A
To Memorandum of/tollcarLog&t Agnmiint

SuppttmtatN* WWMtfflf dMWwrf July 30,3008
» Mutaruaw Afo «f WM4 dated w ofDwmber Sfl, 2M7

IVa/co Companies, inc. PAGE 1 of 2

it Description: Eleven (11) covered hopper railcars bearing the report marking ofHLMXand
t-Tftrae (S3) covered hopper rallcars bearing the report marking of HPJX, as more completely detailed

below

Car
initial

HLMX
HLMX
HLMX
HLMX
HLMX
HLMX
HLMX
HLMX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX .
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX

Car Number
262
266
269
271
277
278
281
287

16003
16006
16007
16008
15010
16011
15018
16023
15028
16029
16030
15052
15064
16066
16084
15066
16067
16068
15069
16070
16123
15126
15128
16129
16130

Bultt Date
10/1/1990
10/1/1980
JOT/7900
1QH/1980
10SM880
1W1/1960
1M/1980
1CW1980
4HSI970
3/1/1972
4/1/1972
4H/1972
&1/1977
SW1977
IQflflfftA
2/1/1971
2/1/1973
2/1/1973
2/1/1973
Zft/1977
M/1973
4/1/1979
W/1973
9/1/1973
V1/1974
4HM974
9/1/1973
7/1/1972
Ml/1973
9SI/1974
vwm
1/1/1978
1/1/1976

Car Type
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER

'scha*
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Schedule A
Jo Mtmotmitom of /to/tear tease Agreement

Watco Companies, Inc. PAGE 2 of 2

,.
to MetierLvet6 No. 0fMM«cMMl««or0MM*or>4 MW

Car
Initial

"HP3JT
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HPJX
HLMX
HLMX
HLMX

Car Number
15134
15136
19136
15139
16155
16160
16166
16169
16172
16176
15179
16186
16188
15192
16193
16195
16198
16199
16200
16201
16202
15204
15213
16216
16217
16218
16290
15247
260
262
256

BulitDatQ
6/1/1973
8/1/1974
6̂ /1978
6/1/1973
8/1/1972
41/1975
sn/i977
7/1/1973
Vt/1878
12H/I976
W/1978
10M/1974
12H/1976
4/1/1978
4/1/1975
9/1/1975
1W/1978
6H/1978
10H/1978
11/1/1978
M/1970
6/1/1973
Aft/1978
S/1/1974
W/1974
wnw
6/M972
6/1/1974
10/1/1980
10/1/1980
1QW1980

Car Type
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER
COVERED HOPPER

Dated: July SO, 2008

Lassao: Watco Companies, Inc.

Wo:
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STATE OF MINNESOTA
COUNTY OF HSNNEPIN

. On this 1**- day oft AUitt- . 200& before mo personally app^mrf
ft> /ne personalty known, who being by me duty sworn,

says that s/he Is the ^fl/g of Wells Fargo Equipment Finance. Inc., a Minnesota
corporation, that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, and s/he acknowledged
that the execution of the foregoing Instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

[Seal]

Notary Public

My commission expires: 1'%! h&[Q

STATE OF__
COUNTY OF

On this ~a\ day of Jaid 200& before me personally appeared,
rtrrp&tJ*** L to meodrsonaHy known, who being by me duly sworn, says

of i/AflTco (av»v>*»'ftss.̂ 'U. . g{n) &
corporation, that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation, and s/he acknowledged
that the execution of the foregoing Instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

ISeal]

Notary

My commission expires: Ekh \3v


